## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For Pre Final Hearing)

Date: 13-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete.

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar