ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21643/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in WP No.475/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

SOUTH WEST PORT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198731/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22289/2023 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 18 I,E. SLP(C)No. 21643/2023] FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22558/2023 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 09-10-2023 These petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counse O R

Issue notice and list

2013 before the appropriate Be
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of Ind:
2013 have been pending for ten ye

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Gokula Krishnan T., Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice and list along with C.A. Nos.5135-5157 of 2013 before the appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India given that C.A.Nos.5135-5157 of 2013 have been pending for ten years.

In addition, liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Goa.

List after four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)