SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP Nos. 22289 & 26191 of 2023 and SLP Diary No. 22296/2024 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023 (IX) SLP(C) No. 26191/2023 (IX) Diary No(s). 22296/2024 (IX)

Date: 28-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ms. Ishani Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Sriwas Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vibu Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

-2-

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Charan Jeet Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Gupta, AOR

Ms. Megha Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent nos.1 and 2 has already been declined on 12.11.2024.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Ld. Counsel appearing for Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Ld. AOR has entered into appearance for respondent no.3, on whom service was complete. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.3 that counter affidavit filed by respondent nos.1 and 2 in the main matter i.e. SLP(C) No.21643/2023 would be adopted by respondent no.3 in this matter. Let the submission be taken on record.

Service on respondent no.4 is complete by way of dasti service, but none has entered appearance.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26191/2023

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 that counter affidavit filed by respondent nos.1 and 2 in the main matter i.e. SLP(C) No.21643/2023 would be adopted by respondent nos.1 and 2 in this matter. Let the submission be taken on record.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) D.No. 22296/2024

Ld. Counsel who entered appearance for respondent nos.1 to 3 on the last date of hearing has not filed any vakalatnama or counter affidavit yet. None is present either, though the service was complete on the said respondents.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm