

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 488/2025

JSW ENERGY LIMITED & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 120364/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. S. Abhishek Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Adrish Guha Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Zubin Dash, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Seth, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Bhansali, Adv.
For M/S. Trilegal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag with C.A. Nos.5135-5157/2013 and connected matters.
3. Interim order passed in SLP (Civil) No.21643/2023 shall also apply in this writ petition.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)